GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3725
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2000

MACRO MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
KHELSAISINGH

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government proposed to implement the Centrally sponsored scheme under Macro-Management System for the development of agriculture in Madhya Pradesh during the year 2000-2001;

(b) whether Government have finalised the proposals received from the State;
(c) if so, the time by which due administrative clearance are likely to be given to these proposals and funds released accordingly; and

(d) whether Government have fixed any time limit in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI SBPBK SATYANARAYANA RAO)
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) No, Sir.
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